GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3901

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 06™ APRIL, 2022/ CHAITRA 16, 1944 (SAKA)

CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN IN DELHI
3901. SHRI MD. NADIMUL HAQUE:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the crimes against women in the capital city, Delhi, has increased by 21 per cent in 2021;

(b) whether it is a fact that the installation of CCTV cameras has not reduced crime rates;

(c) the exact way in which deployment of drones will reduce crime rates;

(d) whether there have been any studies showing a direct relation between installation of CCTV cameras, drones, etc and crime rates; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAl)

(a) : The National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) compiles the data on crime as reported to it by States and Union Territories and publishes the same in its annual publication ‘Crime in India’. The published reports are available till the year 2020.
Therefore, comparison of last year (2021) data of crime against women with earlier year is not available.

(b) to (e): Crime depends on many factors including socio-economic conditions, demography, materialism, consumerism, impact of mass media, anonymity, mental health, unplanned urbanization, institutional arrangement etc. For effective control and management of crime, Delhi Police uses state-of-the-art modern technology including Drone technology and CCTV surveillance system.
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